the highest rates occurred at the age of
6–11 months, with 190 cases per 105 p-y. The rate decreased pro-
gressively with age to less than 1 per 105 over 14 years of age. In
infants aged 0–6 months, the rate was much lower than the rest of
the children (12.7 per 105 p-y).

Symptoms and exposure factors

One hundred and five patients (73%) were interviewed by
telephone. The most common symptoms they reported were: diar-
rhoea (98%), diarrhoea with visible blood (17%), pyrexia (72%);
pyrexia >38C (26%) and vomiting (36%); the mean duration of the
illness was 15.5 days (interquartile range 8–20 days) and 7% of